\$40.00 25777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Healthcare Finland OY		10/06/2014	CORPORATION: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareFusion 2201, Inc.	
Street Address:	3750 Torrey View Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2577753	MEDISORB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Slavick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott J. Slavick/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=MEDISORB Assignment#page1.tif source=MEDISORB Assignment#page2.tif source=MEDISORB Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0818

900350351

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GE Healthcare Finland Oy, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, with

a principal place of business at Kuortaneenkatu 2, Helsinki FIN-00510 Finland ("Assignor") is the

owner of the trademark listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademark")

and WHEREAS, CareFusion 2201, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at

3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, CA 92130, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to, and the use of, the Trademark and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Trademark, and together with any and all claims and demands Assignee

(either itself or through its predecessors) may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known.

unknown, accrued or to accrue, including the rights to recover all claims for damages or for

compensation, arising out of past infringements of the Trademark. Such right, title and interest shall

be held and enjoyed Vital Signs, Inc., its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly

authorized officer as of this6th day of October 2014.

GE HEALTHCARE FINLAND OY

(Sianature)

Name: Catherine Mennenga

Title: Attorney-in-Fact Date: 6 October 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0819

State of Connecticut) ss: Fairfield County of Fairfield)

Before me, a notary of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Catherine Mennenga, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged herself to be the Attorney-in-Fact of GE Healthcare Finland Oy, a Corporation organized under the laws of Finland, that she knows the seal of said company, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is that seal, that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said company, and that, by like authority, she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal of my office on this 6th day of October, 2014.

(SEAL)

Diane C. Hughes, Notary Public My Commission Expires:

December 31, 2017

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>App. Date</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>	<u>Reg.</u> <u>Date</u>
MEDISORB	United States	GE Healthcare Finland Oy	76155873	10/30/00	2577753	06/11/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 005708 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 01/13/2016